Parallel grippers HGP, with protective dust cap
Subject to change – 2012/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers HGP, with protective dust cap
Key features
At a glance
• Double-acting piston drive
• Self-centring
• Variable gripping action:

2012/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers HGP, with protective dust cap
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
321
4
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-10
For sensing the piston position 10
2 Bondable sensor rail
HGP-SL
Allows the use of proximity sensors SME/SMT-10 9
3 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-8
For sensing the piston position 9
4 – Drive/gripper connections adapter kit
Type codes
HGP — 16 — A — B — SSK
Type
HGP Parallel gripper
Size
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
Generation
B B series
Protective dust cap
SSK Protective dust cap
Subject to change – 2012/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers HGP, with protective dust cap
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
-N- Size
16, 25 mm
-T- Stroke
10, 14 mm
Spare_parts_service
General technical data
Size 16 25
Design Lever mechanism
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. weight force per
external gripper finger1)
[N] 0.4 0.8
Stroke per gripper jaw [mm] 5 7.5
Pneumatic connection M3 Gx
Repetition accuracy2) [mm] ≤ 0.04
Max. interchangeability [mm] 0.2
Max. operating frequency [Hz] 4
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting With female thread and centring sleeve
Via through-holes and centring sleeve
Weight [g] 197 737
1) Valid for unthrottled operation
2) End position drift under constant conditions of use with 100 consecutive strokes in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws
Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1
Operating and environmental conditions
Min. operating pressure [bar] 2
Max. operating pressure [bar] 8
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] +5 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 1
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to low corrosion stress. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
2012/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Parallel grippers HGP, with protective dust cap
Technical data
Materials
Sectional view
Parallel gripper
1 Body Hard anodised aluminium
2 Gripper jaw High-alloy steel
3 Cover cap Polyamide
– Protective dust cap
SSK